BETWEEN:

Date Issued: January 17, 2024

Order: CO-SC-2023-006283

Type: Small Claims

Civil	Resolution	Tribunal

ASSADI PRIVA	ATE CAPITAL, INC.		
A N D :			
SEBASTIAN JEAN JOSEF ROBILLARD a.k.a. SEBASTIEN JEAN JOSEPH ROBILLARD			
	RESPONDENT		
CONSENT RESOLUTION ORDER			
Tribunal Member:	Sherelle Goodwin, Vice Chair		

The following order was made by consent and without a hearing by Sherelle Goodwin, Tribunal Member:

This order is in full and final settlement of this dispute.

## I order that:

- 1. The style of cause is amended to ASSADI PRIVATE CAPITAL, INC. v. Sebastian Jean Josef Robillard a.k.a. Sebastien Jean Josef Robillard.
- 2. Sebastian Jean Josef Robillard a.k.a. Sebastien Jean Josef Robilliard pay ASSADI PRIVATE CAPITAL, INC. \$5000.00, as follows;
  - a. 11 equal payments of \$420.00 on the 1st of each month, from March 1, 2024 to January 1, 2025,
  - b. Final payment of \$380.00 on February 1, 2025, and
  - c. by 12 post-dated cheques payable to Assadi Private Capital, Inc.
- 3. The respondent will mail or deliver all 12 cheques to Borden Ladner Gervais LLP, 1200-200 Burrard St., Vancouver, BC V7X 1T2, by 4:00 p.m. on February 29, 2024.

Pursuant to CRT Rule 12.3(1)., this document is validated by the undersigned:

AB racky

Abi
Decision Processing and Member Support Clerk
Civil Resolution Tribunal

Sherelle Goodwin, Vice Chair

Under the *Civil Resolution Tribunal Act*, section 58.1, a CRT order in a small claims dispute may be enforced by filing it in the BC Provincial Court. When you file a CRT order with the Provincial Court, the order has the same force and effect as if it were a judgment of that court.

For more information about enforcing CRT orders, please go the CRT website: https://civilresolutionbc.ca/how-the-crt-works/how-the-process-ends/

**Note**: You can only file a CRT order if it is a validated consent resolution order.